



Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board

****NOTIFICATION****

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD LAHONTAN REGION

NOTICE OF EXTENDED PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD AND REVISED DRAFT PROJECT LIST FOR THE 2018 TRIENNIAL REVIEW OF THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL PLAN FOR THE LAHONTAN REGION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the draft 2018 Triennial Review List of projects has been updated to assign priority to the projects and to add additional projects. The proposed project list discussed at the July 18, 2018 workshop did not assign priorities to the projects.

Updated documents can be found on the Lahontan Water Board website: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/lahontan/water_issues/programs/basin_plan/#triennial

The opportunity to submit comments on the Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board (Water Board) 2018 Triennial Review has been extended to **September 24, 2018** at **5:00 p.m.** The previous deadline for comment submittal was September 14, 2018.

Please email your written comments to <u>Lahontan@waterboards.ca.gov</u> and include "2018 Triennial Review Comments" in the subject line. If you do not have access to the Internet, please mail your written comments to:

Daniel Sussman Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board 2501 Lake Tahoe Blvd. South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

The Lahontan Water Board will host a second public workshop on the 2018 Triennial Review at the Water Board's regularly scheduled September 2018 Board meeting.

DATE:	September 12, 2018
TIME:	7:00 p.m.
PLACE:	Lahontan Water Board Annex 971 Silver Dollar Ave. South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Meeting rooms will be accessible to people with disabilities. Individuals who require special accommodations or have special language needs are requested to contact Michelle Avila at (530) 542-5414 or Michelle.Avila@waterboards.ca.gov at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting. TTY/TTD/Speech to Speech users may dial 7-1-1 for the California Relay Service.

Persons wishing to subscribe to the Water Board's electronic mailing list regarding the Triennial Review can do so through the Water Board's website by clicking on the "Subscribe" button on the right side of the following webpage:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email_subscriptions/reg6_subscribe.html.

Check the box titled "Basin Plan - Triennial Review."

Please bring the above information to the attention of anyone you know to be interested in this matter.